The value of the Company’s investment in its Investment Entity subsidiary is sensitive to changes in the macroeconomic assumptions used as
part of the portfolio valuation process. As part of its analysis, the Directors have considered the potential impact of a change in a number of
the macroeconomic assumptions used in the valuation process. By considering these potential scenarios, the Directors are well positioned to
assess how the Company is likely to perform if affected by variables and events that are inherently outside of the control of the Directors and the
Investment Manager.

Sensitivities
In order to give investors a meaningful sensitivity analysis, the Directors have considered how changes in macroeconomic assumptions in the
underlying assets for which the Company holds an indirect interest would affect the investment that the Company has in its direct Investment
Entity subsidiary, rather than the sensitivity in the Investment Entity subsidiary. Consequently, the following numbers are presented on the
Investment Basis, with the sensitivity having the same impact on both net assets and total investment income. See also the Valuation of the
Portfolio section on page 46.

Sensitivities
-0.5% p.a.

change

Investment at fair
value through
profit or loss

+0.5% p.a.
change

Discount rates
31 March 2024 £173.8m £3,268.9m £(158.2)m

31 March 2023 £195.4m £3,498.6 £(177.1)m

Inflation rates

31 March 2024 £(141.3)m £3,268.9m £160.0m

31 March 2023 £(176.1)m £3,498.6 £207.5m

GDP
31 March 2024 £(55.3)m £3,268.9m £38.4m
31 March 2023 £(86.9)m £3,498.6m £82.6m

-1% p.a.
change

Investment at fair
value through
profit or loss

+1 p.a.
change

Cash deposit rates
31 March 2024 £(46.9)m £3,268.9m £46.5m
31 March 2023 £(58.8)m £3,498.6 £58.2m

Debt interest rates
31 March 2024 £25.5m £3,268.9m £(27.7)m

31 March 2023 £28.7m £3,498.6 £(20.4)m

-5% p.a.
change

Investment at fair
value through
profit or loss

+5% p.a.
change

Tax
31 March 2024 £107.1m £3,268.9m £(107.9)m

31 March 2023 £132.6m £3,498.6m £(131.6)m

Notes to the financial statements continued
For the year ended 31 March 2024

HICL Annual Report 2024 Strategic Report Governance Financials

125

The sensitivity assumes that the changes are for all future periods. The increase is consistent with that shown by the Company’s listed
infrastructure peers and this allows for comparisons to be made. A higher sensitivity is not considered necessary as the mix of the portfolio
means that the sensitivity is linear and it is possible to estimate the impact if percentage changes are in multiples of this sensitivity.

The Directors recognise that current levels of macroeconomic volatility are likely to give rise to materially greater possible ranges of values than